Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: 31° Street Harbor (Landside)

Contract Number: 1504

General Contractor: James McHugh Construction Company
Payment Application: #17

Amount Paid: $1,476,502.30

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 12/5/12

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #31Harbor



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S8
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 09/30/12

PROJECT:  31st Street Harbor, Landside and Marina

Monthly Estimate No.: 17

For the Period: 06/01/12 to 09/30/12

Contract No.: 1504

To: PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

In accordance with Resolution No., , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on relating lo the § . Revenue

Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this projecl (and all terms used

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the
Commission and thal each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to
all amounts previously pald upon such contract, excesed 90% of current
eslimatas approved by the Architect - Enginser unlil the aggregate amount of
payments withheld equals 5% of the Coniract Price (said retained funds being
payable as sel forth In said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: James McHugh Construction Co. 1737 S. Michigan Ave., Chicago, IL 60616

FOR: 31st Street Harbor, Landside and Marina
Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 1,476,502,30

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE

54,222,264.54

ADDITIONS

DEDUCTIONS

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION

Plenlen|en| P

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE

54,222 ,264.54

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED

-]

51,659,236.14

TOTAL RETENTION

£

1,676,710.00

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amouni Earned,
but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $ 1676,710.00

b) Liens and Other Withhelding $
¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld $

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $

49,982,526.14

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $

48,506,023.84

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT

&

1,476,502.30

Namie’
Architect - Engineer Date: I { 2 / | 2
AECOM, Michelle Inouye 7 !




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A
PERIOD TO September 30, 2012
PBC Project #11120

STATE OF ILLINOIS ]
)88
COUNTY OF CODK  }
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he is Bruce Lake, President of James McHugh Construction, an lliimois corporation, and duly
authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of seid corporation, and individually; that he is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth &nd thet said corporation is the
Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract Np.1504- dated the 13th day of April, 2010 for

General Construction Services for  31st Street Harbor, Lanside and Marina
3155 South Lake Shore Drive, Chicago, IL 60616
that the following statemenis are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of

under the terms of said contract; that the work for which payment is requested has been com
kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the requi
following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equi
That the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due
true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amaount heretofore paid to e

and to become due to each

supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:

$1,476,502,30

pleted, fres and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any
rements of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said contract, the
pment, suppliers, and services for, and having done tabor on said improvement.
of them respectively. That this statement is a full,
ach of them for such fabor, materials, equipment,

NAME & TOTAL CONTRACT TOTAL WORK LESS RETENTION LESS NET NETDUE BALANCE TO
ADDRESS TYPE OF WORK {include C.0.5) COMPLETE {include current) PREVIGUSLY PAID THIS PERIOD BECOME DUE
James McHugh Construction Co
1737 8. Michigan Generat
Chicago, IL 60616 Conditions 2,926,430,54 2,774,256.00 87,792.92 2,619,155.08 67,208.00 239,967 .46 i
James McHugh Construction Co
1737 § Michigan
Chicago, IL_B0616 insurance 345,512.00 345,512.00 10,365.36 335,148.64 10.365.36 l
James McHugh Construction Co
1737 §. Michigan
Chicago, I B0516 Bond 369,150.00 368,150.00 11,074.50 358,075.50 14,074.50 ]
Jamas McHugh Construction Co
1737 S. Michigen
Chicago, Il 60616 Censtrudiion 2,208,318.00 2,184,359.00 66,249.54 2,090 278 48 27,830.00 90,208.54 i
James McHugh Construction Co
1737 8. Michigan Rebar &
Chicago, IL_ 60616 Post Tension 2,014,741.00 2,014,741,00 60,442.23 1,954,298.77 60,442.23 I
James McHugh Construction Co
1737 S. Michigan Tree Carving
Chicago, IL_60616 Allowanca 53,000.00 53,000.00 E
James McHugh Cansiruciion Co
1737 5. Michigan Overhead
Chicage, IL_60616 and Profit 3,768,486.22 3,603,018.48 113,054.59 3,395,581.63 94,383.26 278,521.33 i
Clear Path Constriction
11820 Everplades Road
Huntley, |L_60142 Erosion Control 17,371.00 17.871.00 868.55 16,502.45 868.55 |
James McHugh Construction Co Add work
1737 S. Michigan performed
Chicago, 1L 60616 Previously pd 38,481.00 38,481.00 1,624.05 36,556.85 1,924.05 |
to Clear Path
|Security Industries
10C0 Georgiana St
Hobart, IN_ 46342 Fencing 231,075.24 231,075.24 6,832.26 224,142 98 6,932.26 i

Paget of 5




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
PERIOD TO Seplember 30, 2012
PBC Project #11120
NAME & TOTAL CONTRACT TOTAL WORK, LE$S RETENTION LESS NET NET DUE BALANCE TO
ADDRESS TYPE OF WORK {inciude C.0.5) COMPLETE [inciude current) PREVIOUSLY PAID THIS PERIOD BECOME DUE
Felicia C's Trucking
4031 Russet Way Trucking
Country Club Hills, IL_60478 Phase One/ 1,008,876.86 377,229.86 37,722,908 338,508.87 666,369.98 I
Phase Two
Felicla C's Trucking
4031 Russet Way Onsite
Country Club Hills, IL_60478 Trucking 15,828.14 15,928.14 1,592.81 14,335.33 1.592.81 |
Riteway-Huggins Construction
1030 East 87th Sirest
Chicapo, IL_60619 Sitework 631,247.3¢ 602,847 39 18,937.42 583,909.97 47,337.42 ,
Rite'way -Huggins Construction
1030 East 87th Street
Chicago, IL_60618 Concrels 5,481,080.00 5,466,260,00 164,432.40 5,301,847.80 179,232.40 |
Riteway-Huggins Construction
1030 East 87ih Street
Chicago, IL 60618 Docks 9,072,109.82 8,695,100.62 272,163.29 8,389,330.69 23.615.84 649,163.29 f
Homer Tree Service
14000 S. Archer Ave.
Lockport, IL_60441 Tree Ramoval 78,795.00 78,795.00 2,303.85 77,401.15 2,383.85 ]
Revcon
500 Industrial Lane
|Prairia View, IL 60659 Calssons 990,500.00 990, 500.00 28,715.00 960,785.00 28,715.00 |
Hardin Paving
165 W Hintz Road West Remote
Wheelng, IL_800%0 Parking Lol 43,570.00 42,570.00 1,307.10 41,252.90 2,307.10 |
Hardin Paving
165 W Hintz Road Temp Asphalt
Wheeling, IL 60080 Bike Path 41,830.00 41,830.00 1,254.80 40,575.10 1.254.90 l
Hardin Paving
165 W Hintz Road lignage/P&F Bond
Wheseling, IL 60080 Ins. 10,600.00 10,600.00 318.00 10,282.00 318.00 E
K-Five Construction
13769 Main Strest Ft. Dearbormn
Lemoni, JL 50439 Parking Lot 202,984.36 202,884,386 6,089.53 166,894 .83 6,080.53 ]
K-Five Construction
13769 Main Street E, 31st Strest
Lemont, IL_50439 ccess Road Pyl 65,260.00 65,260.00 1,957.80 63,302.20 1,867.80 |
K-Five Construction
13768 Main Street Harbor
{Lemont, IL 60439 Surface Lot 137,832.34 137,932.34 4,137.97 114,202,985 19,591.42 4,137.97 l
%-Five Construction
13768 Main Streot Bike Path
Lemont, IL_60439 Pavement 135,447.00 135,447.00 4,063.41 131,383.59 4,083.41 |
K-Five Construction
13768 Main Strest ignage/P&P Bond
Lement, . 60438 Ins. 37.784.00 37,784.00 1,133.52 36,650.48 1,133,52 |
Ariza Concrete
4B41 W 173rd Street
Country Club Hills IL._60478 [Concrete Paving 1,056,883.00 1,056,6883.00 31,706.49 1,025,176.51 31,706.49 !

Pags2of 5



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
PERIOD TO September 30, 2012
PBC Project #11120
NAME & FOTAL CONTRACT TOTAL WORK. LESS RETENTION LESS NET NEY DUE BALANCE TO
ADDRESS TYPE OF WORK {inelude C.0.8) COMPLETE {inciuds turrent) PREVIQUSLY PAID THIS PERIOD BECOME DUE

CR Schmidt

28W002 Main Straet

Warrenvilie, IL 60555 Brick Pavers 116,816,00 118,816.00 3,564 48 111,640.52 3,611.00 3,564 .48 [
James McHugh Censtruction Co CR Schridt

1737 S. Michigan Centract

Chicago IL 60616 Value 17,216.00 17,218.00 516.48 16,689.52 516.48 |

Adjustmant

|Aquamist

14626 Chicago Rd Irrigation

Dolion, IL 50419 System £8,225.00 88,225.00 2,648.75 70,040.00 15,538.25 2,646.75 5
Countryside Industries

20847 N Rand Road

Wauconda, IL 80084 Landscaping 2563,623.48 2,563,623.88 128,181.17 1,574,409.93 861,032.78 128.180.77 !
Countryside Industries

28847 N Rand Road

‘Wauconda, IL 60084 Tree Remaval 230,325.00 230,325.00 5,909.75 223,415.25 6,800.75 '
Total Surface

PO Box 21 Playground :

Glenview, 1. 60028 Surfaces 84,000.00 84,000.00 2,520.00 73,480.00 8,000.00 2,520.00 |
McCann

8709 State Raute 159 Struclural

Dorsey, 62021 Precasl 66,560.00 66,560.00 1,806 80 B4,563.20 1,996.80 i
Cary Concrete

211 Dean Streel, Suite 1D Architectural

Woodstoek, IL 60098 Pracast 170,000.00 170,000.00 £,100.00 164,800.00 5,100.00 J
Trevino Masonry

2800 W Higgins Roagd

Suite 880 Masonry 362,828.00 362,828.00 10,884.84 351,943.16 10,884.84 f
Hoffman Estafes, IL 60109

Byus Sieel

1750 Hutbard Strest

Betavis, L 60510 Misc Matals 182,000.00 182,000.00 5,460.00 172,980.00 3,560.00 5,4860.00 |
GFS

11921 Smith Drive Fence &

Hurtley 1L 60142 Raifings 1,099,378.72 1,089,378.72 54,968.94 812,218.00 232,181.79 54,968,654 E
Kadmont Waterproofing

5428 N Kedzie Ave

Chicago, IL 60625 Waterproofing 1,179,000.00 1,179,000.00 35,370.00 1,143,630.00 35,370.00 I
|Spray insulations

7831 N Nagle Buliding

Morton Grove, IL_60053 insulation 18,750.00 19,750.00 592,50 19,157.50 592,50 |
G & 1. Assoclates

2340 Des Plaines River Rd

Des Piaines, IL 60018 Metal Panals 393,000.00 393,000.00 11,780.00 381,210.00 11,780.00 |
Lake Shore Glass

2150 W 32nd

Chicago, IL_60608 Cunainwall 248,000.00 248,000.00 7.470.00 241,530 00 7.470.00 i

Page 3 of &



FUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
PERICD TO September 30, 2012
PBC Project #11120
NAME & TOTAL CONTRACT TOTAL WORK LESS RETENTION LESSE NEY NET DUE BALANCE TO
ADDRESS TYPE OF WORK {include C.0.8) COMPLETE {include current) PREVIOUSLY PAID THIS PERIOD BECOME DUE

|Jade Carpentry Misc
6575 N Avondale Carpentry
Chicago. 1L 60831 & Arch 220,701.50 220,701.50 6,621.06 2086,520.26 7,560.20 6,621.05 |

Wooedwork
James McHugh Construction Co Add for
1737 8. Michigan arch wark
Chicago, IL_ 60616 not performed by 12,000.00 12,000.00 1,200.00 10,800.00 1,200.00 l

Jade Pay App 13

Door Systems
751 Expressway Dr Overhead
llasca, IL 604143 Doors 76,170.00 76,170.00 2,285.10 73,864.90 2,285,110 i
DBEM
16 W 107 83rd Sireet
Burr Ridge, IL 60527 Painting 104,000.00 104,000.00 3,120.00 100,880.00 3,120.00 [
Office Environments
202 May Sireel
Eimhurst, IL_60126 Flooring 30,104.14 30,104,14 903.12 26,820.50 2.380.652 903.12
Poblocki Sign
922 S 70th Street
Wos! Allis, WI 53214 Sighage 33,000.00 33,000.00 980.00 32,010.00 990.00
Northwest industriat
4333 Indianapoiis Blvd Dock
Easi Chicago, IN 46312 Signage 26,904.00 26,904.00 807.12 26,006,88 807.12
Metro Tank
1111 W Dundee
Whesling, IL_60080 usT 527,000.00 527,000.00 15,610.00 511,190.00 15,810.00
T Adamsan Plumbing
921 W Van Buren Sireet
Chicago, IL 60607 Plumbing 4,187,068.70 4,189,588.70 125912.06 4,036,110.34 27,546.30 133,412.06
FE Moran
2165 Shermaer Fire
Northbrook, [L_60062 Proteciion 227,986.00 227,986,00 6,839.58 221,146.42 6,839.58
James McHugh Construction Co FE Maran
1737 S. Michigan Contract
Chicago, L 60816 Value 2,014.00 2,014.00 60.42 1,863.58 60.42

Agjustment
Aldridge Electric
844 E Rockland Road
Livertyville, IL 60046 Elecirical 7,272,745.15 7,241,552.77 218,182.35 7,019,815.67 3,564.74 249,374.73
AMS Mechanical
140 E Tower Dr
Burr Rigge, IL_ 80527 HVAC 2,561,847.00 2,556,847.00 76,865.41 2,450,381.59 29,600.00 B1,855.41
NuCore Electric
651 § Sulion Rd Efectrical Tank
Streamwood, [L_BO1O7 Control 50,720.00 50,720.00 1,521.80 49,198.40 1.521.60

Paged of 5




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGD

EXHIBIT A
PERIOD TO September 30, 2012
PBC Projact #11120
NAME & TOTAL CONTRACT TOTAL WORK LESS RETENTION LESS NET NET DUE BALANCE TO
ADDRESS TYPE OF WORK {include C.0.8} COMPLETE (includs cu_mnt) PREVIOUSLY PAID THIS PERIOD BECOME DUE
Site Work
Allowance 500,000.00 500,000.00
Contigancy 571,889.14 571,886.14
TOTALS $54,222,264.54 $51,659,236.14 $1,676,710.00 $48,5086,023.84 $1,476,502.30 $4,239,738.40
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT 54,222,264.54 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED 51,659,236.14
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT LESS 10% OF CONTRACT RETAINED 1,676,710.00
TOTAL CONTRACT & EXTRAS 54,222,264.54 NET AMDUNT EARNED 48,982,526.14
CREDIT TO CONTRACT AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS 48,606,023.82
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $4,222,264.54 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT 1,476,502.30
BALANCE YO COMPLETE T 4,235,738.40 |

Contractor cerifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor
and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thersof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions
should not ba construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or
effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien submittad herewith by affiant for affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine: that each and every Waiver of Lien was
delivered unconditionally; that there Is no claim efther legal or equilable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien: that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of
Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in cannection with the Work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant
has knowiedge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for whith a ¢laim could be made and for which a ften could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressiy affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the
PUBLIC BUNLDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts
so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO alf moneys that
the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including al costs and a reasonabis attorney's fee.

** Contract Adjustments have been made to Clear Path Construction, CR Schmidt, Jade Carpenty and FE Moran fo correct for previous overbillings. The amounts
overbilled are for work performed by McHugh and those amounts are now being transferred to McHugh.

Bruce Lake, President . b(b

Subscribed Zd sworn to before me this 30th day of September, 2012

Notary Public

My commission explres: e y

OEFIGIAL BEAL

CORINNE H. BLOTNICKI
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7-13-2013

Page 5 of &






